6-14-09	
Form PTO-1594 RECO	08-30-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
5-93 O.148 No. 0651-14011 (exp. 4/94)	1811 I MAI 1884 I MB 1881 I MB 1884 I MB
L	Patent and Tredemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	:: Please record the attached copy of the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
attached as A.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
-USSL-ke- Applied Communications,	Inc. Name: ACT Worldwide Inc.
[] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State [] Other	Internal Address: Attn: Trademark Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [[Yes []No	Street Address: 330 South 108th Ave. City: Omahe State: IL ZIP: 68154
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship
[] Assignment [] Merger	[] Association
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Networks
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: December 10, 1998	designations is estached: []Yes []No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
-//-	See attached Schedule attached as B
Addition	onal numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 23
Name: Maureen R. Smith	
Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Suite 3500	[] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 East Rendolph Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	02-0400
I	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	396E
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any exacted copy is a true copy of the original document.
Maureen R. Smith	Vant 1.1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including co-	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

CHTCCCCA1-181490 1

REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0986

ATTACHMENT B

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Reg. No.
ACI - APPLIED COMMUNICATIONS INC. (and Design)	1,375,170
ACI/NET	1,164,422
BASE24-ATM	1,328,097
BASE24-CARD	1,328,099
BASE24-CASH MANAGER	1,453,054
BASE24-FROM HOST MAINTENANCE	1,369,943
BASE24-MAIL	1,369,942
BASE24-NUCLEUS	1,3 69,939
BASE24-PAY	1,330,613
BASE24-PCS	1,369,941
BASE24-SPAN	1,328,100
BASE24-POS	1,330,612
BASE24-TELLER	1,328,098
BASE24-VIDEOTEX	1,343,873
BASELINE	1,600,787
CASH MANAGEMENT PLUS	1,954,093
CO-ACH	1,919,344
EXECINSIGHT	2,188,101
LINK24	1,397,518
MONEYNET	1,911,186
BASE24	1,688,879
ACI (Stylized)	1,825,576
Trademark	Appin. No.
ACI (and Logo/Design)	75/634,635

CHIDOCS01:183467.1

REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0988

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0989** ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF APPLIED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. JAN 7 1999
STATE OF NEBRASKA
SECRETARY'S OFFICE
Received filed and recorded on
film roll no. 991
at page 1294
Secretary of State

I

The name of the Corporation filing these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation is Applied Communications, Inc.

. II

The following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted:

Articles I shall be amended to read as follows:
The name of the Corporation is ACI Worldwide Inc.

III

On December 10, 1998, all of the directors and the sole shareholder of this Corporation unanimously consented to the adoption of the foregoing Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation as provided by Section 21-2057, R.R.S. Neb. 1943 and amendments thereto.

IV

These Articles of Amendment will not affect the amount of stated capital of the corporation.

APPLIED COMMUNICATIONS, INC

David, C. Russell. President

David P. Stokes, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 06/14/1999